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About the survey

= ZohoSurvey was used to design and conduct the survey (w. thanks to Simone)

= Links distributed through emails to participants and EGU members, the egu2018.eu
homepage, feedback cards handed out at the General Assembly, as well as EGU social
media channels

= 2,171 complete responses, 353 partial (2,524 total)

= Survey live from beginning of April to 3 June



What EGU programme groups do you associate most
closely with?
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Multiple answers allowed
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What is your age?

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75

>75

Are you an early career
scientist (ECS)?




What is your present country of employment/study?
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Did you attend the EGU
2018 General Assembly?

No
2,9%

If you were an author of an
abstract that was accepted but not
presented, what was the reason?
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5,0%

0,0%

Visa issues lliness or Funding Never Lack of time Other
last-minute problems planned on to prepare
personal attending the

issues presentation
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What is your role at EGU General Assembly 2018?

88,36%

31,78%

17,99%

Abstract Scientific Session
Author or Co- Participant Convener or
Author Co-Convener

6,96%

Session Chair

2,90%
I

Exhibitor

2,52%
[ ]

Conference
Assistant

1,82% 0,93% 0,61% 0,42% 0,42% 2,43%
I ]
School EGU Division EGU EGU Council Press/Media Other
Teacher Scientific Programme  Member

Officer Committee
Member

Multiple answers allowed



For how many sessions/abstracts are you listed as...
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...a convener? ...an author?



Please rate the presentations at the General Assembly

5 - very good
4 - good

3 - average

2 - poor

1 - very poor

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60%
Oral ®mPoster mPICO



Did you attend one of How did you participate
the PICO sessions? in PICO?
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Did you present an oral at Did you present a poster/PICO at
the General Assembly 2018? the EGU 2018 General Assembly?

No
66,1%




Did you feel uncomfortable as a presenter? If yes, why?

m Lack of attention to
or interest in my
presentation

m Insensitive remarks

by viewers
NOo = Photos taken of my 64,8%
91.2% presentation \
without my consent 1,6%
Other (noise level, 3,3%

crowded space,
technical issues)



Did you attend one of the sessions in the Interdisciplinary
Events programme group? If not, why?

m Time conflict

No interest

No

71% = Did not know
about it

m Other




Are you more or less likely Are you more or less

to submit your work to an likely to attend a session
IE session? when it is an IE session?
Less
Less likely g

likely 7, 7%

11,0%

Same

1£&70



Did you attend any division meetings? If not, why?

Conflict

No
65,1%

32%

No interest
35%



If yes, which division meetings did you attend?
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Did you attend any of the events below?

Mineral Exhibition 75,0%
Photo Competition 62,8%
EGU Plenary 80,0%

Union Symposia - 88,8%
Short Courses 68,2%
Great Debates 79,5%
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HYes No

90%

100%



Did you participate in the
Mentoring Programme of EGU?

1,6%  2,4%

m As Mentor As Mentee = Did not participate



Did you visit or follow the EGU social media channels
or blogs during the General Assembly?

Instagram 68,6% 25,1%
LinkedIn “®l% 70,6% 25,2%
Facebook 18,7% 67,1% 14,2%

Twitter 25,4% 63,4% 11,2%

EGU network or division blogs 15,4% 53,4% 31,2%

Geolog (EGU blog) 11,7% 53,7% 34,6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

H Followed Did not follow Did not know it existed



Did you read the daily EGU Today comments and

newsletter EGU Today? suggestions for improvement
Did not
' —— = Many like it as it is
existed
6,4% = Stop paper/more online and app
distribution
= Stabilise app version
No = Distribute paper version better
45,7%

= |nclude title of medal lectures



What is your major source of information
on the General Assembly programme?

Other
2%

Website :
43% Mobile app

55%



Is the broad spectrum of geosciences sufficiently
represented at the EGU General Assembly? If not, why?

No
4,9%

Missing / underrepresented:
= Palaeontology

= Geochemistry, especially organic
geochemistry

= Hydrogeology
= Geography
= Engineering geology




Do you have any other comment you would like to add?

Non-alcoholic drinks . .
Too large More catering options

Reusable cups

More beverages and outlets

eaper registration Mo-shows More low-priced food

Bigger rooms Posters sessions too noisy



